

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Kenneth C. Slowinski, Chief Counsel (SBA #012357)
kcslowinski@azwater.gov
David S. Johnson, Deputy Counsel (SBA #026027)
dsjohnson@azwater.gov
3550 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone (602)-771-8472
Fax (602)-771-8686

ARIZONA SUPREME COURT

IN RE GENERAL ADJUDICATION
OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN
THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND
SOURCE

IN RE GENERAL ADJUDICATION
OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN
THE LITTLE COLORADO SYSTEM
AND SOURCE

No. WC-11-0001-IR

Maricopa County Superior Court
Case Nos.: W-1, W-2, W-3, and W-4
(Consolidated) (Gila)
[Contested Case No.: W1-104]

Apache County Superior Court
Case No. 6417 (LCR)
[Contested Case No.: 6417-100]

**ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

BACKGROUND 1

QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 3

 I. A Grant of Federal Reserved Water Rights for State Trust
 Lands Could Invalidate the GMA 3

 II. Invalidation of the GMA Could Have Significant Negative
 Economic Impacts on the Economy and Welfare of the
 State. 6

 III. Exempting State Trust Lands from the GMA Could Have
 Significant Negative Economic Impacts on the Economy
 and Welfare of the State Even If the GMA is Not Invalidated 9

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re the General Adjudication of All Rights to Use Water in the Gila River System and Source, 195 Ariz. 411, 989 P.2d 739 (1999) 4

Town of Chino Valley v. City of Prescott, 131 Ariz. 78, 638 P.2d 1324 (1981)..... 7

Statutes

A.R.S. Title 45, Chapter 2..... 1

A.R.S. § 45-401(A)..... 1, 10

A.R.S. § 45-401(B) 1

A.R.S. § 45-411..... 2

A.R.S. § 45-411.03..... 2

A.R.S. § 45-451(A)(1) 2

A.R.S. § 45-452..... 2

A.R.S. § 45-455..... 5, 6

A.R.S. § 45-561(10)..... 3

A.R.S. § 45-563 through 568.02..... 2

A.R.S. § 45-576(A)..... 2

A.R.S. § 45-576(J)(1)-(2)..... 2

Groundwater Management Act, 1980 Ariz. Sess. Laws, 4th Spec. Sess., ch. 1..... 1

Groundwater Management Act, 1980 Ariz. Sess. Laws, 4th Spec. Sess., ch. 1, § 86..... 5

Groundwater Management Act, 1980 Ariz. Sess. Laws, 4 th Spec. Sess., ch. 1, § 172.....	6
---	---

Rules

A.A.C. R12-15-701(49).....	3
A.A.C. R12-15-716(H).....	8
A.A.C. R12-15-717(E).....	8
A.A.C. R12-15-718(E).....	8
A.A.C. R12-15-722(A)(2).....	8
A.A.C. R12-15-722 through R12-15-727.....	3
A.A.C. R12-15-723.....	8

Other Authorities

Arizona Groundwater Management Study Commission, Final Report, (1980).....	1, 7
United States Geological Survey, USGS Fact Sheet 103-03, Ground-Water Depletion Across the Nation (2003).....	1
United States Geological Survey, Circular 1344, Estimated Use of Water in the United States in 2005 (2009).	9
